
#13/13 KENTUCKY WILDCATS VS. SOUTH CAROLINA GAMECOCKS
Kroger Field • Lexington, Ky. | Saturday, Oct. 8, 2022 |  7:30 p.m. ET | SEC Network

#UKvsSC |           @UKFootball  |      Kentucky Football

KENTUCKY (4-1, 1-1 SEC)
Mark Stoops (10th Season)

Sept. 3	 Miami (Ohio)	 W, 37-13 
Sept. 10	 at Florida	 W,  26-16
Sept. 17	 Youngstown State	 W, 31-0
Sept. 24	 Northern Illinois	 W, 31-23
Oct. 1	 at #14 Ole Miss	 L, 22-19
Oct. 8	 South Carolina	 7:30 p.m./SECN 

Oct. 15	 #23 Mississippi St.	7:30 p.m./SECN 
Oct. 29	 at #8 Tennessee	 TBD
Nov. 5	 at Missouri	 TBD
Nov. 12	 Vanderbilt	 TBD
Nov. 19	 #2 Georgia	 TBD
Nov. 26	 Louisville	 TBD

2022 TEAM LEADERS
Rushing	 (Att-Yds-TD)
Kavosiey Smoke	 53-269-1
La’Vell Wright	 29-76-0
Passing	 (Comp-Att-Int-Yds-TD)
Will Levis	 97-141-4-1405-12
Receiving	 (Rec-Yds-TD)
Tayvion Robinson 	 24-365-3
Barion Brown	 15-282-2
Defense	 (Tackles-TFL-Sacks)
DeAndre Square	 32-1-0
Jacquez Jones	 31-1.5-1
Jordan Wright	 24-5-1

Referee: Scott Walker
Umpire: Tom Quick
Center Judge: Brian Davis

Head Linesman: Gary Jayroe
Line Judge: Chad Lorance
Field Judge: Phillip Davenport

Side Judge: Sean Petty
Back Judge: Matt Hollifield
Replay Official: Bryant Thompson

COACHING STAFF
Mark Stoops, head coach
Chris Collins, defensive backs
John Settle, running backs/special teams 

Frank Buffano, safeties/special teams
Brad White, defensive coordinator/OLB
Rich Scangarello, offensive coordinator/QB
Anwar Stewart, defensive line

Vince Marrow, recruiting cord./assoc. HC/TE
Zach Yenser, offensive line
Scott Woodward, wide receivers
Mike Stoops, inside linebackers

SOUTH CAROLINA (3-2, 0-2 SEC)
Shane Beamer (Second Season)

Sept. 3	 Georgia State	 W, 35-14
Sept. 10	 Arkansas	 L, 30-44
Sept. 17	 #2 Georgia 	 L, 7-48
Sept. 24	 Charlotte	 W, 56-20
Oct. 1	 South Carolina State	 W, 50-10
Oct. 8	 at #13 Kentucky	 7:30 p.m. SECN
Oct. 22	  Texas A&M	 TBD
Oct. 29	 Missouri	 TBD
Nov. 5	 Vanderbilt	 TBD
Nov. 12	 Florida	 TBD
Nov. 19 	 #8 Tennessee	 TBD	
Nov. 26 	 Clemson	 TBD

2022 TEAM LEADERS
Rushing	 	 (Att-Yds-TD)	
MarShawn Lloyd		  53-324-6
Juju McDowell	 34-118-2
Passing	 (Comp-Att-Int-Yds-TD)
Spencer Rattler	 98-151-7-1121-4
Receiving	 (Rec-Yds-TD)
Antwane Wells Jr. 	 24-309-1
Jalen Brooks	 17-298-0
Defense	 (Tackles-TFL-Sacks)
Nick Emmanwori	 34-0-0
Zacch Pickens	 23-0.5-0
Devonni Reed	 22-0.5-0

TONIGHT’S
OFFICIALS

THIS WEEK IN THE SOUTHEASTERN CONFERENCE
WEEK 6 - SATURDAY, OCT.8 - ALL TIMES ET

Time	 Game	 TV
Noon	 (8) Tennessee at (25) LSU 	 ESPN
Noon	  Arkansas at (23) Mississippi St	 SEC Network
Noon	 Missouri at Florida	 ESPNU
3:30 p.m.	 Auburn at (2) Georgia	 CBS
4 p.m.	 (9) Ole Miss at Vanderbilt	 SEC Network
7:30 p.m. 	 South Carolina at (13) Kentucky	 SEC Network
8 p.m.	 Texas A&M at (1) Alabama	 CBS

WEEK 7 - SATURDAY, OCT. 15 - ALL TIMES ET
Time	 Game	 TV
TBD	 (1) Alabama at (10) Arkansas	 TBD
Noon	 Auburn at (9) Ole Miss	 ESPN
3:30 p.m.	 Vanderbilt at (2) Georgia	 SEC Network
3:30 p.m.	 Arkansas at (16) BYU	 TBD	
7 p.m.	 (25) LSU at Florida	 ESPN	
7:30 p.m.	 (23) Mississippi St at (13) Kentucky	 SEC Network

EAST STANDINGS
Team	 Overall	 SEC
Georgia	 5-0	 2-0
Tennessee	 4-0	 1-0
Kentucky	 4-1	 1-1
Florida	 3-2	 0-2
Missouri	 2-3	 0-2
South Carolina	 3-2	 0-2
Vanderbilt	 3-2	 0-1

WEST STANDINGS
Team	 Overall	 SEC
Alabama	 5-0	 2-0
LSU	 4-1	 2-0
Ole Miss	 5-0	 1-0
Auburn	 3-2	 1-1
Mississippi St	 4-1	 1-1
Texas A&M	 3-2	 1-1
Arkansas 	 3-2	 1-2

Susan Lax - (859) 608-5019; slax0@uky.edu
Tony Neely - (859) 576-9943; tneely@uky.edu
Matt May - (859) 806-7463; matt.may@uky.edu

Cami Moore - (859) 257-3747; camiranmoore@uky.edu
Evan Crane - (270) 559-8120; wesley.crane@uky.edu
South Carolina SID: Steve Fink - (803) 240-5268; finksc@mailbox.sc.edu

HAVE QUESTIONS?
NEED HELP?

>>>>>

>>>>>>>

COACHING STAFF
Shane Beamer, head coach
Pete Lembo, assoc. head coach/special teams
Marcus Satterfield, offensive coord./QB

Clayton White, defensive coord./inside LB
Montario Hardesty, running backs
Greg Adkins, offensive line
Justin Stepp, wide receivers

Jody Wright, tight ends
Jimmy Lindsey, defensive line
Sterling Lucas, defensive ends/outside LB
Torrian Gray, defensive backs

	 TE	 LT	 LG	 C	 RG	 RT
	 80 Brenden Bates	 68 Kenneth Horsey	 62 Jager Burton	 75 Eli Cox	 79 Tashawn Manning	 77 Jeremy Flax
	or 88 Keaton Upshaw	 78 Kiyaunta Goodwin	 71 John Young	 60 Quintin Wilson	 56 Deondre Buford	 74 David Wohlabaugh Jr.
	 84 Josh Kattus

	 WR(X)	 WR(F)	 WR(Z)	 QB	 RB	 TE/FB
	 6 Dane Key	 9 Tayvion Robinson	 2 Barion Brown	 7 Will Levis	 0 Kavosiey Smoke	 85 Jordan Dingle
	 3 Dekel Crowdus	 10 Chauncey Magwood	 4 DeMarcus Harris	 12 Kaiya Sheron	 or 24 Chris Rodriguez Jr.	 or 47 Justice Dingle II
			   or 89 Chris Lewis	 or 16 Deuce Hogan	 17 JuTahn McClain	 8 Izayah Cummings

KENTUCKY OFFENSE

	 OLB	 DE	 NG	 DT	 SLB
	 15 Jordan Wright	 90 Tre’vonn Rybka	 52 Justin Rogers	 8 Octavious Oxendine 	 3 Alex Afari Jr.
	 20 Keaten Wade	 92 Kahlil Saunders	 99 Josaih Hayes	 0 Deone Walker	 20 Keaten Wade

	 CB	 SS	 WLB	 MLB	 FS	 CB
	 1 Keidron Smith	 6 Tyrell Ajian	 5 DeAndre Square	 10 Jacquez Jones	 25 Jordan Lovett	 14 Carrington Valentine
	 23 Andru Phillips	 11 Zion Childress	 32 Trevin Wallace	 54 D’Eryk Jackson	 30 Taj Dodson	 31 Maxwell Hairston

KENTUCKY DEFENSE

	 K	 P	 LS	 PR	 KOR	 H	
	 96 Matt Ruffolo	 94 Colin Goodfellow	 46 Cade Degraw	 9 Tayvion Robinson	 2 Barion Brown	 12 Chance Poore
	 12 Chance Poore	 93 Wilson Berry	 55 Clay Perry	 2 Barion Brown	 17 JuTahn McClain	 94 Colin Goodfellow

KENTUCKY SPECIAL TEAMS

          TE	 LT	 LG	 OC	 RG	 RT
	 18 Austin Stogner	 52 Jaylen Nichols	 53 Vershon Lee	 71 Eric Douglas	 54 Jovaughn Gwyn	 79 Dylan Wonnum
	 12 Traevon Kenion	 55 Jakai Moore	 72 Trai Jones	 70 Hank Manos	 68 Wyatt Campbell	 62 Tyshawn Wannamker

	 WR	 WR	 WR	 QB	 RB	 TE	
	 17 Xavier Legette	 10 Ahmarean Brown	 13 Jalen Brooks	 7 Spencer Rattler	 1 MarShawn Lloyd	 0 Jaheim Bell
	or 3 Antwane Wells Jr.	 or 5 Dakereon Joyner	 or 6 Josh Vann	 9 Luke Doty	 21 Juju McDowell	 44 Nate Adkins
		  16 Corey Rucker  			   or 8 Christian Beal-Smith

SOUTH CAROLINA OFFENSE

	 EDGE	 DT	 DT	 EDGE	 MLB	 WLB	
	 5 Jordan Burch	 6 Zacch Pickens	 91 Tonka Hemingway	 8 Gilber Edmond	 44 Sherrod Greene	 19 Brad Johnson
	 10 Tyreek Johnson	 or 94 M.J. Webb	 or 95 Alex Huntley	 46 Bryan Thomas Jr.	 52 Stone Blanton	 0 Debo Williams
			    		

	 NICK	 CB	 SS 	 FS	 CB		
	 9 Cam Smith	 24 Marcellas Dial	 21 Nick Emmanwori	 3 Devonni Reed	 28 Darius Rush	
	 29 David Spaulding	 33 Kajuan Banks	 1 R.J. Roderick	 27 DQ Smith	 25 O’Donnell Fortune	
						    

SOUTH CAROLINA DEFENSE

	 PK/KO	 P	 LSN/SSN	 H	 KOR	 PR	
	 98 Mitch Jeter	 39 Kai Kroeger	 36 Hunter Rogers	 39 Kai Kroeger	 17 Xavier Legette	 6 Josh Vann
	 40 Alex Herrera	 40 Alex Herrera	 34 Matthew Bailey	 45 William Joyce	 21 Juju McDowell	 10 Ahmarean Brown

SOUTH CAROLINA SPECIAL TEAMS



NO. 	 NAME 	 POS	 HT. 	 WT.  	 CL_EXP 	 HOMETOWN
3*	 Alex Afari Jr. 	 DB 	 6-2 	 203 	 Fr-HS 	 Cincinnati, Ohio
6*	 Tyrell Ajian 	 DB 	 6-0 	 193 	 %Sr-4L 	 Mansfield, Ohio
16*	 Kobi Albert 	 DB 	 5-11 	 185 	 Fr-HS 	 Fairfield, Ala.
27	 Kory Albert 	 LB 	 6-3 	 215 	 Jr-Tr 	 Clanton, Ala.
91 	 Sam Anaele 	 DL 	 6-4 	 287 	 So-Sq 	 Lagos, Nigeria
13* 	 Jordan Anthony 	 WR 	 5-9 	 155 	 Fr-HS 	 Tylertown, Miss.
63 	 Alex Bascom 	 DL 	 6-5 	 264 	 Sr-Sq 	 Louisville, Ky.
64 	 Richard Bascom 	 DL 	 6-5 	 269 	 Sr-Sq 	 Louisville, Ky.
80 	 Brenden Bates 	 TE 	 6-5 	 264 	 Sr-3L 	 Cincinnati, Ohio
98 	 Isaiah Beasley 	 DL 	 5-11 	 263 	 Jr-Sq 	 Radcliff, Ky. 
21* 	 Dee Beckwith 	 WR 	 6-5 	 230 	 So-Tr 	 Florence, Ala.
57 	 Jonathan Berry 	 OL 	 6-5 	 284 	 So-Sq 	 Stamping Ground, Ky.
93 	 Wilson Berry 	 P 	 6-4 	 208 	 Fr-RS 	 Maribyrnong, Australia
65 	 Grant Bingham 	 OL 	 6-5 	 318 	 Fr-HS 	 Johnson County, Ky. 
2 	 Barion Brown 	 WR 	 6-1 	 166 	 Fr-HS 	 Nashville, Tenn.
45 	 Jase Bruner 	 OLB 	 6-2 	 235 	 Jr-Sq 	 Science Hill, Ky.
56 	 Deondre Buford 	 OL 	 6-3 	 312 	 So-Sq 	 Detroit, Mich.
62 	 Jager Burton 	 OL 	 6-4 	 301 	 Fr-RS 	 Lexington, Ky. 
26* 	 Chamarion Bush 	 DB 	 5-9 	 165 	 Fr-HS 	 Gainesville, Ga.
11 	 Zion Childress 	 DB 	 6-0 	 191 	 So-Tr 	 Houston, Texas
75 	 Eli Cox 	 OL 	 6-4 	 298 	 Jr-2L 	 Nicholasville, Ky. 
35* 	 Londyn Craft 	 DB 	 6-0 	 200 	 %Sr-Tr 	 Rio Rancho, N.M.
3*	 Dekel Crowdus 	 WR 	 5-10 	 171 	 Fr-RS 	 Lexington, Ky. 
82 	 Tae Tae Crumes 	 WR 	 6-1 	 187 	 Jr-Sq 	 Louisville, Ky.
8* 	 Izayah Cummings 	 TE 	 6-3 	 240 	 Jr-2L 	 Louisville, Ky.
46* 	 Cade Degraw 	 LS 	 5-11 	 213 	 Sr-2L 	 Lake Cormorant, Miss.
34* 	 Trey Dennis 	 WR 	 5-8 	 150 	 So-Sq 	 Lexington, Ky.
85 	 Jordan Dingle 	 TE 	 6-4 	 236 	 Fr-RS 	 Bowling Green, Ky.
47* 	 Justice Dingle II 	 FB 	 6-3 	 267 	 Sr-Sq 	 Bowling Green, Ky.
95 	 Jamarius Dinkins 	 DL 	 6-5 	 280 	 Fr-RS 	 Columbus, Ohio
37* 	 Isaac Dixon 	 RB 	 5-11 	 201 	 Fr-HS 	 Belfry, Ky. 
30 	 Taj Dodson 	 DB 	 6-1 	 203 	 Jr-1L 	 Union City, Ga. 
5* 	 Mike Drennen II 	 RB 	 5-11 	 204 	 Jr-1L 	 Hilltop, Ohio
33 	 Tomiwa Durojaiye 	 DL 	 6-4 	 255 	 Fr-HS 	 Middletown, Del.
46* 	 Braxton Eiserman 	 ILB 	 6-1 	 226 	 Sr-Sq 	 Jackson, Ky.
42 	 Tyreese Fearbry 	 OLB 	 6-5 	 227 	 Fr-HS 	 Pittsburgh, Pa.
77 	 Jeremy Flax 	 OL 	 6-6 	 328 	 Jr-Sq 	 Detroit, Mich.
40 	 Luke Fulton 	 ILB 	 6-4 	 225 	 Jr-Sq 	 Youngstown, Ohio
86 	 Dylan Gary 	 WR 	 6-4 	 198 	 Fr-HS 	 Sugar Hill, Ga. 
4* 	 Jalen Geiger 	 DB 	 6-1 	 197 	 Jr-2L 	 Columbia, S.C. 
94 	 Colin Goodfellow 	 P 	 6-2 	 225 	 %Sr-2L 	 Cleveland, Ohio
78 	 Kiyaunta Goodwin 	 OL 	 6-8 	 351 	 Fr-HS 	 Louisville, Ky.
31 	 Maxwell Hairston 	 DB 	 6-1 	 185 	 Fr-RS 	 West Bloomfield, Mich.
70 	 Nikolas Hall 	 OL 	 6-6 	 307 	 Fr-HS 	 Austin, Texas
4* 	 DeMarcus Harris 	 WR 	 6-1 	 183 	 Jr-2L 	 Vero Beach, Fla. 
99 	 Josaih Hayes 	 DL 	 6-3 	 309 	 Jr-2L 	 Horn Lake, Miss. 
50 	 Darrion Henry-Young 	 DL 	 6-4 	 255 	 So-Tr 	 Cincinnati, Ohio
16* 	 Deuce Hogan 	 QB 	 6-4 	 205 	 So-Tr 	 Southlake, Texas
68 	 Kenneth Horsey 	 OL 	 6-3 	 304 	 Sr-3L 	 Sanford, Fla.
36 	 Adrian Huey 	 DB 	 6-0 	 172 	 Fr-RS 	 Nashville, Tenn. 
54* 	 D’Eryk Jackson 	 ILB 	 6-1 	 241 	 Jr-2L 	 Dublin, Ga.
26* 	 Ramon Jefferson 	 RB 	 5-10 	 215 	 %Sr-Tr 	 Bronx, N.Y.
10*	 Jacquez Jones 	 ILB 	 6-0 	 233 	 %Sr-1L	  Tuscaloosa, Ala. 
72 	 Josh Jones 	 OL 	 6-6 	 325 	 So-Sq 	 Columbus, Ga. 
84 	 Josh Kattus 	 TE 	 6-4 	 232 	 Fr-HS 	 Cincinnati, Ohio
6* 	 Dane Key 	 WR 	 6-3 	 194 	 Fr-HS 	 Lexington, Ky. 
81 	 Cole Lanter 	 WR 	 5-11 	 179 	 Fr-HS 	 Danville, Ky. 
7* 	 Will Levis 	 QB 	 6-3 	 232 	 Sr-1L 	 Madison, Conn. 
89 	 Chris Lewis 	 WR 	 6-4 	 202 	 Fr-RS 	 Pleasant Grove, Ala.
19 	 Rahsaan Lewis 	 WR 	 5-11 	 187 	 Sr-1L 	 Orlando, Fla.
59 	 Conner Long 	 OLB 	 6-3 	 220 	 So-Sq 	 East Lansing, Mich. 
25 	 Jordan Lovett 	 DB 	 6-2 	 202 	 Fr-RS 	 Radcliff, Ky. 
10* 	 Chauncey Magwood 	 WR 	 6-0 	 198 	 So-1L 	 Albany, Ga.
79 	 Tashawn Manning 	 OL 	 6-4 	 330 	 %Sr-Tr 	 Apopka, Fla. 
55* 	 Noah Matthews 	 OLB 	 6-5 	 244 	 Fr-HS 	 Bridgeville, Del. 
17 	 JuTahn McClain 	 RB 	 5-9 	 201 	 Jr-2L 	 Fairfield, Ohio
37* 	 Edward McKee 	 ILB 	 6-1 	 206 	 Fr-HS 	 Fort Worth, Texas
83 	 Jack Monday 	 TE 	 6-1 	 227 	 Fr-HS 	 Lexington, Ky. 
54* 	 Jordan Morrow 	 LS 	 6-1 	 226 	 Sr-Sq 	 Louisville, Ky.
47* 	 Jarard Mosely 	 DB 	 6-2 	 185 	 Fr-HS 	 West Palm Beach, Fla. 
38 	 William Nalty 	 ILB 	 6-0 	 220 	 %Sr-2L 	 Metairie, La.
22 	 Chris Oats 	 ILB 	 6-3 	 232 	 Sr-2L 	 Cincinnati, Ohio
35* 	 Sean O’Horo 	 RB 	 5-11 	 180 	 Fr-HS 	 Youngstown, Ohio
8* 	 Octavious Oxendine 	 DL 	 6-1 	 281 	 Jr-2L 	 Radcliff, Ky. 
58 	 Lucas Padgett 	 OL 	 6-4 	 306 	 So-Sq 	 Birmingham, Ala. 
55* 	 Clay Perry 	 LS 	 6-0 	 193 	 Jr-1L 	 Upton, Ky. 
23 	 Andru Phillips 	 DB 	 6-0 	 190 	 So-1L 	 Mauldin, S.C. 
34* 	 Brady Pierce 	 DB 	 6-0 	 181 	 Fr-HS                                  Spring Hill, Tenn.
12* 	 Chance Poore 	 K 	 6-2 	 221 	 Sr-3L 	 Anderson, S.C. 
24* 	 Elijah Reed 	 DB 	 6-3 	 183 	 Fr-HS 	 Louisville, Ky. 
28 	 Jordan Robinson 	 DB 	 6-4 	 202 	 So-Tr 	 Columbia, S.C. 
9 	 Tayvion Robinson 	 WR 	 5-11 	 187 	 Sr-Tr 	 Virginia Beach, Va. 
24* 	 Chris Rodriguez Jr. 	 RB 	 5-11 	 224 	 Sr-3L 	 McDonough, Ga. 
67 	 Paul Rodriguez 	 OL 	 6-5 	 325 	 Fr-RS 	 Mason, Ohio
52 	 Justin Rogers 	 DL 	 6-3 	 332 	 Jr-2L 	 Detroit, Mich. 
96 	 Matt Ruffolo 	 K 	 5-11 	 211 	 %Sr-3L 	 Centerville, Ohio
90 	 Tre’vonn Rybka 	 DL 	 6-4 	 275 	 So-1L 	 Dickson, Tenn. 
92 	 Kahlil Saunders 	 DL 	 6-5 	 288 	 Fr-RS 	 Huntsville, Ala. 
29 	 Jackson Schulz 	 DB 	 6-2 	 180 	 Fr-HS 	 Louisville, Ky. 
12* 	 Kaiya Sheron 	 QB 	 6-3 	 208 	 Fr-RS 	 Somerset, Ky. 
39* 	 Jackson Smith 	 K 	 5-11 	 194	 Fr-HS 	 Danville, Ky. 
1 	 Keidron Smith 	 DB 	 6-2 	 204 	 %Sr-Tr 	 West Palm Beach, Fla. 
0* 	 Kavosiey Smoke 	 RB 	 5-9 	 209 	 Sr-3L 	 Wetumpka, Ala. 
5* 	 DeAndre Square 	 ILB 	 6-1 	 221 	 %Sr-4L 	 Detroit, Mich. 
21* 	 Andre Stewart 	 DB 	 5-11 	 182 	 Fr-HS 	 Atlanta, Ga. 
87 	 Josh Terrell 	 WR 	 5-10 	 175 	 Fr-HS 	 Fort Worth, Texas 
44 	 Martez Thrower 	 ILB	 6-2 	 224 	 So-1L	  Rochelle, Ga. 
7* 	 Vito Tisdale 	 DB 	 6-1 	 184 	 Jr-2L 	 Bowling Green, Ky. 
88 	 Keaton Upshaw 	 TE 	 6-6 	 246 	 Sr-2L 	 Lima, Ohio
14 	 Carrington Valentine 	 DB 	 6-0 	 194 	 Jr-2L 	 Cincinnati, Ohio
48 	 Jack Varga 	 FB 	 5-11 	 223 	 Sr-Sq 	 Louisville, Ky.
15* 	 Destin Wade 	 QB 	 6-3 	 222 	 Fr-HS 	 Spring Hill, Tenn. 
20 	 Keaten Wade 	 OLB 	 6-5 	 237 	 Fr-HS 	 Spring Hill, Tenn.
0* 	 Deone Walker 	 DL 	 6-6 	 330 	 Fr-HS 	 Detroit, Mich. 
32 	 Trevin Wallace 	 ILB 	 6-2 	 240 	 So-1L 	 Jesup, Ga. 
43 	 Angelo Washington 	 ILB 	 6-2 	 226 	 Fr-HS 	 Ironton, Ohio
13* 	 J.J. Weaver 	 OLB 	 6-5 	 242 	 Jr-2L 	 Louisville, Ky. 
39* 	 Dillon Wheatley 	 FB 	 6-1 	 215 	 Sr-Sq 	 Richmond, Ky.
18 	 Brandon White 	 WR 	 5-9 	 160 	 Fr-HS 	 Cincinnati, Ohio
49 	 Jai Williams 	 OLB 	 6-5 	 215 	 So-Sq 	 Lake Forest, Ill. 
60 	 Quintin Wilson 	 OL 	 6-1 	 295 	 Sr-3L 	 Cincinnati, Ohio
74 	 David Wohlabaugh Jr.	 OL 	 6-6 	 302 	 Fr-RS 	 Stow, Ohio
15* 	 Jordan Wright 	 OLB 	 6-5 	 231 	 %Sr-4L 	 Fort Lauderdale, Fla.
29 	 La’Vell Wright 	 RB 	 6-0 	 217 	 Fr-RS 	 Louisville, Ky. 
71 	 John Young 	 OL 	 6-6 	 304 	 So-1L 	 Louisville, Ky.
* indicates duplicate numbers

KENTUCKY WILDCATS (4-1, 1-1 SEC)
#	 Name	 Pos.
0*	 Kavosiey Smoke	 RB
0*	 Deone Walker	 DT
1	 Keidron Smith	 DB
2	 Barion Brown	 WR
3*	 Alex Afari Jr.	 DB
3*	 Dekel Crowdus	 WR
4*	 Jalen Geiger	 DB
4*	 DeMarcus Harris	 WR
5*	 Mike Drennen II	 RB
5*	 DeAndre Square	 ILB
6*	 Tyrell Ajian	 DB
6*	 Dane Key	 WR
7*	 Will Levis	 QB
7*	 Vito Tisdale	 DB
8*	 Izayah Cummings	 TE
8*	 Octavious Oxendine	 DT
9	 Tayvion Robinson	 WR
10*	 Jacquez Jones	 ILB
10*	 Chauncey Magwood	 WR
11	 Zion Childress	 DB
12*	 Chance Poore	 K
12*	 Kaiya Sheron	 QB
13*	 Jordan Anthony	 WR
13*	 J.J. Weaver	 OLB
14	 Carrington Valentine	 DB
15*	 Destin Wade	 QB
15*	 Jordan Wright	 LB
16*	 Kobi Albert	 DB
16*	 Deuce Hogan	 QB
17	 JuTahn McClain	 RB
18	 Brandon White	 WR
19	 Rahsaan Lewis	 WR
20	 Keaten Wade	 OLB
21*	 Dee Beckwith	 RB
21*	 Andre Stewart	 CB
22	 Chris Oats	 ILB
23	 Andru Phillips	 DB
24*	 Elijah Reed	 CB
24*	 Chris Rodriguez Jr.	 RB
25	 Jordan Lovett	 DB
26*	 Chamarion Bush	 DB
26*	 Ramon Jefferson	 RB
27	 Kory Albert	 LB
28	 Jordan Robinson	 DB
29*	 Jackson Schulz	 DB
29*	 La’Vell Wright	 RB
30	 Taj Dodson	 DB
31	 Maxwell Hairston	 DB
32	 Trevin Wallace	 ILB
33	 Tomiwa Durojaiye	 DL
34*	 Trey Dennis	 WR
34*	 Brady Pierce	 DB
35*	 Londyn Craft	 DB
35*	 Sean O’Horo	 RB
36	 Adrian Huey	 DB
37*	 Isaac Dixon	 RB
37*	 Edward McKee	 ILB
38	 William Nalty	 ILB

	 #	 Name	 Pos.
39*	 Jackson Smith	 K
39*	 Dillon Wheatley	 FB
40	 Luke Fulton	 ILB
42	 Tyreese Fearbry	 OLB
43	 Angelo Washington	 LB
44	 Martez Thrower	 ILB
45	 Jase Bruner	 OLB
46*	 Cade Degraw	 LS
46*	 Braxton Eiserman	 ILB
47*	 Justice Dingle II	 FB
47*	 Jarard Mosely	 DB
48	 Jack Varga	 FB
49	 Jai Williams	 OLB
50	 Darrion Henry-Young	 DL
52	 Justin Rogers	 DL
54*	 D’Eryk Jackson	 ILB
54*	 Jordan Morrow	  LS
55*	 Noah Matthews	 OLB
55*	 Clay Perry	 LS
56	 Deondre Buford	 OT
57	 Jonathan Berry	 OL
58	 Lucas Padgett	 OL
59	 Conner Long	 OLB
60	 Quintin Wilson	 OL
62	 Jager Burton	 OL
63	 Alex Bascom	 DT
64	 Richard Bascom	 DT
65	 Grant Bingham	 OL
66	 Abelardo Reza	 OL
67	 Paul Rodriguez	 OL
68	 Kenneth Horsey	 OG
70	 Nikolas Hall	 OL
71	 John Young	 OL
72	 Josh Jones	 OL
74	 David Wohlabaugh Jr.	 OL
75	 Eli Cox	 OG
77	 Jeremy Flax	 OL
78	 Kiyaunta Goodwin	 OL
79	 Tashawn Manning	 OL
80	 Brenden Bates	 TE
81	 Cole Lanter	 WR
82	 Tae Tae Crumes	 WR
83	 Jack Monday	 TE
84	 Josh Kattus	 TE
85	 Jordan Dingle	 TE
86	 Dylan Gary	 WR
87	 Josh Terrell	 WR
88	 Keaton Upshaw	 TE
89	 Chris Lewis	 WR
90	 Tre’vonn Rybka	 DL
91	 Sam Anaele	 DE
92	 Kahlil Saunders	 DL
93	 Wilson Berry	 P
94	 Colin Goodfellow	 P
95	 Jamarius Dinkins	 DT
96	 Matt Ruffolo	 K
98	 Isaiah Beasley	 DL
99	 Josaih Hayes	 DL
* Indicates Duplicate Numbers

NO. 	 NAME 	 POS.	 HT. 	 WT.  	 CL.	 HOMETOWN/HIGH SCHOOL
49	 Dave Adams	 TE	 6-2	 230	 R-So.	 Gadsden, S.C./Blythewood	
44*	 Nate Adkins	 TE	 6-3	 252	 GS	 Knoxville, Tenn./Bearden	
23*	 Rashad Amos	 RB	 6-2	 227	 R-So.	 Fayetteville, Ga./Sandy Creek	
34*	 Matthew Bailey	 LS	 6-2	 215	 R-Jr.	 Deland, Fla./Deland	
15*	 Tanner Bailey	 QB	 6-1	 205	 Fr.	 Gordo, Ala./Gordo	
33	 Kajuan Banks	 DB	 5-10	 185 	 Fr.	 Tallahassee, Fla./Godby	
93	 Nick Barrett	 DL	 6-3	 330 	 So.	 Goldsboro, N.C./Eastern Wayne	
8*	 Christian Beal-Smith	 RB	 5-9	 205 	 GS	 Winston-Salem, N.C./East Forsyth	
0*	 Jaheim Bell	 TE	 6-3	 232	 Jr.	 Lake City, Fla./Valdosta	
31*	 DJ Black	 WR	 6-1	 195	 Fr.	 Inman, S.C./Chapman	
30	 Jace Blackshear	 DB	 5-8	 183	 Fr.	 Hilton Head S.C./Hilton Head Christian Ac.	
89	 O’Mega Blake	 WR	 6-2	 190	 R-Fr.	 Rock Hill, S.C./South Pointe	
52*	 Stone Blanton	 LB	 6-2	 235	 Fr.	 Jackson, Miss./Madison-Ridgeland Acad.	
13	 Jalen Brooks	 WR	 6-2	 205	 5th-Yr.	 Harrisburg, N.C./Hickory Ridge	
10*	 Ahmarean Brown	 WR	 5-9	 167	 Sr.	 Tampa. Fla./Jefferson	
73	 Ryan Brubaker	 OL	 6-6	 295	 Fr.	 Stevens, Pa./Cocalico	
45*	 Colin Bryant	 LB	 6-3	 225	 R-Fr.	 Mount Pleasant, S.C./Wando	
5*	 Jordan Burch	 EDGE	 6-6	 275	 Jr.	 Columbia, S.C./Hammond School	
43	 Joseph Byrnes	 DB	 6-0	 195	 R-Fr.	 Camden, S.C./Camden	
68/80	 Wyatt Campbell	 OL	 6-6	 310	 R-Sr.	 Elgin, S.C./Lugoff-Elgin	
14*	 Lovasea Carroll	 RB	 6-2	 205	 R-Fr.	 Warrenton, Ga./IMG Academy	
41	 Andrew Colasurdo	 LB	 6-1	 240	 R-Fr.	 Inman, S.C./Chapman	
29*	 Jalen Daniels	 QB	 6-4	 215	 Fr.	 San Diego, Calif./Lincoln	
11*	 Braden Davis	 QB	 6-5	 205	 F.	 Middletown, Del./Middletown	
60	 Jordan Davis	 OL	 6-5	 305	 R-Fr.	 Fairburn, Ga./Creekside	
4*	 Terrell Dawkins	 EDGE	 6-4	 250	 R-Jr.	 Concord, N.C./Cox Mill	
24*	 Marcellas Dial	 DB	 6-0	 19	 R-Jr.	 Woodruff, S.C./Woodruff	
9*	 Luke Doty	 QB	 6-1	 210	 Jr.	 Myrtle Beach, S.C./Myrtle Beach	
71	 Eric Douglas	 OL	 6-4	 297	 6th-Yr.	 Charlotte, N.C./Mallard Creek	
32*	 Bradley Dunn	 RB	 5-9	 210	 R-So.	 Columbia, S.C./Hammond School	
8*	 Gilber Edmond	 EDGE	 6-5	 250	 R-So.	 Fort Pierce, Fla./Westwood	
21*	 Nick Emmanwori	 DB	 6-4	 218	 Fr.	 Irmo, S.C./Irmo	
16*	 Hot Rod Fitten	 EDGE	 6-2	 250	 R-Jr.	 Atlanta, Ga./Booker T. Washington	
11*	 Emory Floyd Jr.	 DB	 6-1	 185	 Fr.	 Marietta, Ga./Hillgrove	
47	 King-Demenian Ford	 DB	 6-2	 207	 R-So.	 Blythewood, S.C./Blythewood	
25*	 O’Donnell Fortune	 DB	 6-1	 185	 R-So.	 Sumter, S.C./Sumter	
4*	 Colten Gauthier	 QB	 6-3	 215	 R-Fr.	 Bethlehem, Ga./Hebron Christian Acad.	
36*	 B.J. Gibson	 DB	 6-4	 215	 R-Jr.	 Marietta, Ga./Walton	
44*	 Sherrod Greene	 LB	 6-1	 233 	 6th-Yr.	 Rocky Mount, N.C./Rocky Mount	
26*	 Landon Grier	 DB	 5-9	 185 	 R-So.	 Fort Lauderdale, Fla./St. Thomas Aquinas	
54*	 Jovaughn Gwyn	 OL	 6-3	 300	 R-Sr.	 Charlotte, N.C./Harding University	
65	 Jackson Hall	 OL	 6-3	 300 	 Fr.	 Honea Path, S.C./Belton-Honea Path	
34*	 Cam Hardy	 DB	 6-1	 193	 R-Fr.	 Frisco, Texas/Reedy	
26*	 Nathan Harris-Waynick	 RB	 5-10	 205	 R-Fr.	 Sumter, S.C./Sumter	
91	 Tonka Hemingway	 DL	 6-3	 295	 Junior	 Conway, S.C./Conway	
77	 Colin Henrich	 OL	 6-3	 305	 R-Fr.	 Leesburg, Va./IMG Academy	
75	 Cason Henry	 OL	 6-6	 300 	 Fr.	 Marietta, Ga./Walton	
40*	 Alex Herrera	 K/P	 6-0	 195	 R-Jr.	 Columbia, S.C./Spring Valley	
50	 Felix Hixon	 DL	 6-3	 300	 Fr.	 Jackson, Ga./Jackson	
20*	 Kylic Horton	 WR	 6-4	 205	 Fr.	 Santee, S.C./Clarendon Hall	
14*	 Joey Hunter	 DB	 6-1	 200	 R-So.	 Atlanta, Ga./Sandy Creek	
95	 Alex Huntley	 DL	 6-4	 305	 R-So.	 Blythewood, S.C./Hammond School	
98	 Mitch Jeter	 PK	 5-10	 19	 Jr.	 Salisbury, N.C./Cannon School	
19*	 Brad Johnson	 LB	 6-2	 238	 6th-Yr.	 Pendleton, S.C./Pendleton	
10*	 Tyreek Johnson	 EDGE	 6-3	 265 	 R-Jr.	 Sumter, S.C./Lakewood	
72	 Trai Jones	 OL	 6-2	 308 	 R-So.	 Abbeville, S.C./Abbeville	
45*	 William Joyce	 P	 6-3	 215	 R-Fr.	 Spartanburg, S.C./Spartanburg	
5*	 Dakereon Joyner	 WR	 6-1	 215	 R-Sr.	 North Charleston, S.C./Fort Dorchester	
32*	 Mohamed Kaba	 LB	 6-2	 239	 Jr.	 Clinton, N.C./Clinton	
12*	 Traevon Kenion	 TE	 6-4	 245	 R-Jr.	 Monroe, N.C./Wake Forest	
39	 Kai Kroeger	 P	 6-4	 207	 Jr.	 Lake Forest, Ill./Lake Forest	
53	 Vershon Lee	 OL	 6-4	 308	 Jr.	 Woodbridge, Va./Freedom	
17	 Xavier Legette	 WR	 6-3	 220	 Sr.	 Mullins, S.C./Mullins	
42*	 Daniel Lester	 PK	 6-2	 212 	 Fr.	 Land O’ Lakes, Fla./Sunlake	
1*	 MarShawn Lloyd	 RB	 5-9	 212	 R-So.	 Wilmington, Del./DeMatha Catholic	
57	 Grayson Mains	 OL	 6-5	 300	 Fr.	 Cumming, Ga./Lambert	
85	 Payton Mangrum	 WR	 6-0	 198	 R-So.	 Greenville, S.C./Eastside	
70	 Hank Manos	 OL	 6-4	 303	 R-Sr.	 Chapin, S.C./Chapin	
99	 D’Andre Martin	 DL	 6-4	 305	 Fr.	 Durham, N.C./Life Christian Academy	
22*	 Bam Martin-Scott	 LB	 6-2	 235	 R-Jr.	 Fort Wayne, Ind./Snider	
35*	 Chase McCracken	 RB	 5-10	 208	 Fr.	 Hilton Head, S.C./Hilton Head Island	
21*	 Juju McDowell	 RB	 5-9	 180	 So.	 Bainbridge, Ga./Lee County	
25*	 Dante Miller	 RB	 5-9	 200	 GS	 Rockingham, N.C./Richmond	
55	 Jakai Moore	 OL	 6-6	 305	 R-Jr.	 Nokesville, Va./Patriot	
64*	 JonDarius Morgan	 OL	 6-3	 312	 R-Fr.	 Birmingham, Ala./Huffman	
87	 Joseph Morris	 WR	 6-0	 195	 R-Fr.	 Camden, S.C./Camden	
81	 Aaron Morton	 WR	 5-8	 177	 R-Fr.	 Cincinnati, Ohio/Loveland	
18*	 Keenan Nelson Jr.	 DB	 6-1	 200	 Fr.	 Philadelphia, Pa./St. Joseph’s Prep	
52*	 Jaylen Nichols	 OL	 6-5	 322	 Sr.	 Charlotte, N.C./Myers Park	
23*	 Isaiah Norris	 DB	 5-11	 185	 R-Jr.	 Anderson, S.C./T.L. Hanna	
6*	 Zacch Pickens	 DL	 6-4	 305	 Sr.	 Anderson, S.C./T.L. Hanna	
40*	 Ronnie Porter	 LB	 6-1	 238	 R-Fr.	 Columbia, S.C./Heathwood Hall	
46*	 Cole Rasmussen	 LS	 5-11	 210	 R-So.	 Fort Mill, S.C./Fort Mill	
7*	 Spencer Rattler	 QB	 6-1	 215	 R-Jr.	 Phoenix, Ariz./Pinnacle	
3*	 Devonni Reed	 DB	 5-11	 200	 GS	 Detroit, Mich./Belleville	
24*	 Eriq Rice	 WR	 6-1	 195	 R-Fr.	 Columbia, S.C./A.C. Flora	
1*	 R.J. Roderick	 DB	 6-0	 207	 5th-Yr.	 Summerville, S.C./Cane Bay	
36*	 Hunter Rogers	 LS	 6-1	 205	 R-So.	 Columbia, S.C./Spring Valley	
19*	 Ben Rollins	 WR	 5-9	 170 	 R-So.	 Inman, S.C./Chapman	
12*	 Anthony Rose	 DB	 6-1	 190	 Fr.	 Miami, Fla./Miami Central	
20*	 Tyrese Ross	 DB	 6-0	 200	 R-Sr.	 Jacksonville, Fla./Westlake	
16*	 Corey Rucker	 WR	 6-1	 212	 Jr.	 Bentonia, Miss./Yazoo County	
28	 Darius Rush	 DB	 6-2	 200 	 R-Sr.	 Kingstree, S.C./C.E. Murray	
82	 Landon Samson	 WR	 6-0	 195	 Fr.	 Southlake, Texas/Southlake Carroll	
88	 Jesse Sanders	 TE	 6-3	 245	 R-So.	 Aiken, S.C./South Aiken	
90	 T.J. Sanders	 DL	 6-5	 300	 R-Fr.	 Marion, S.C./Marion	
35*	 Akhnaton Shabazz	 LB	 6-0	 225	 Fr.	 Marietta, Ga./Harrison	
22*	 Zavier Short	 TE	 6-2	 220	 Fr.	 Chapin, S.C./Chapin	
9*	 Cam Smith	 DB	 6-0	 188	 R-Jr.	 Blythewood, S.C./Westwood	
27*	 DQ Smith	 DB	 6-1	 212	 Fr.	 Columbia, S.C/Spring Valley	
29*	 David Spaulding	 DB	 6-1	 197	 R-Jr.	 Riceboro, Ga./Bradwell Institute	
18*	 Austin Stogner	 TE	 6-5	 250	 GS	 Plano, Texas/Prestonwood Christian	
7*	 Jordan Strachan	 EDGE	 6-5	 245	 5th-Yr.	 Kingsland, Ga./Camden County	
67	 Chase Sweigart	 OL	 6-6	 305	 Fr.	 Chapin, S.C./Chapin	
86	 Chad Terrell	 TE	 6-3	 227	 6th-Yr.	 Bogue Chitto, Miss./North Paulding	
46*	 Bryan Thomas Jr.	 EDGE	 6-2	 230	 Fr.	 Windermere, Fla./Foundation Academy	
27*	 D.J. Twitty	 RB	 6-0	 225	 R-Sr.	 Inman, S.C./Chapman	
6*	 Josh Vann	 WR	 5-11	 192	 5th-Yr.	 Tucker, Ga./Tucker	
66	 Mac Walters	 OL	 6-6	 290	 Fr.	 Myrtle Beach, S.C./Myrtle Beach	
62	 Tyshawn Wannamaker	 OL	 6-3	 308	 R-So.	 St. Matthews, S.C./Calhoun County	
42*	 Darryle Ware	 LB	 6-1	 228	 R-So.	 Charleston, S.C./Fort Dorchester	
64*	 Demetrius Watson	 DL	 6-3	 290	 Fr.	 Charleston, S.C./Fort Dorchester	
94	 M.J. Webb	 DL	 6-3	 313	 R-Sr.	 Rutledge, Ga./Morgan County	
3*	 Antwane Wells Jr.	 WR	 6-1	 207	 Jr.	 Richmond, Va./Highland Springs	
15*	 Donovan Westmoreland	 LB	 6-1	 228	 Fr.	 Griffin, Ga./Griffin	
54*	 Jamaal Whyce	 DL	 6-3	 305	 Fr.	 Miami, Fla./Florida Christian	
0*	 Debo Williams	 LB	 6-1	 237	 R-So.	 Smyrna, Del./Smyrna	
31*	 Peyton Williams	 DB	 6-0	 200	 Fr.	 Heath, Texas/Rockwall-Heath	
79	 Dylan Wonnum	 OL	 6-5	 305	 5th-Yr.	 Tucker, Ga./Tucker	
* indicates duplicate numbers
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SOUTH CAROLINA GAMECOCKS (3-2, 0-2 SEC)

#	 Name	 Pos.
0*	 Jaheim Bell	 TE
0*	 Debo Williams	 LB
1*	 MarShawn Lloyd	 RB
1*	 R.J. Roderick	 DB
3*	 Devonni Reed	 DB
3*	 Antwane Wells Jr.	 WR
4*	 Terrell Dawkins	 EDGE
4*	 Colten Gauthier	 QB
5*	 Jordan Burch	 EDGE
5*	 Dakereon Joyner	 WR
6*	 Zacch Pickens	 DL
6*	 Josh Vann	 WR
7*	 Spencer Rattler	 QB
7*	 Jordan Strachan	 EDGE
8*	 Christian Beal-Smith	 RB
8*	 Gilber Edmond	 EDGE
9*	 Luke Doty	 QB
9*	 Cam Smith	 DB
10*	 Ahmarean Brown	 WR
10*	 Tyreek Johnson	 EDGE
11*	 Braden Davis	 QB
11*	 Emory Floyd Jr.	 DB
12*	 Traevon Kenion	 TE
12*	 Anthony Rose	 DB
13	 Jalen Brooks	 WR
14*	 Lovasea Carroll	 RB
14*	 Joey Hunter	 DB
15*	 Tanner Bailey	 QB
15* Donovan Westmoreland	 LB
16*	 Hot Rod Fitten	 EDGE
16*	 Corey Rucker	 WR
17	 Xavier Legette	 WR
18*	 Keenan Nelson Jr.	 DB
18*	 Austin Stogner	 TE
19*	 Brad Johnson	 LB
19*	 Ben Rollins	 WR
20*	 Kylic Horton	 WR
20*	 Tyrese Ross	 DB
21*	 Nick Emmanwori	 DB
21*	 Juju McDowell	 RB
22*	 Bam Martin-Scott	 LB
22*	 Zavier Short	 TE
23*	 Rashad Amos	 RB
23*	 Isaiah Norris	 DB
24*	 Marcellas Dial	 DB
24*	 Eriq Rice	 WR
25*	 O’Donnell Fortune	 DB
25*	 Dante Miller	 RB
26*	 Landon Grier	 DB
26*	 Nathan Harris-Waynick	 RB
27*	 DQ Smith	 DB
27*	 D.J. Twitty	 RB
28	 Darius Rush	 DB
29*	 Jalen Daniels	 QB
29*	 David Spaulding	 DB
30	 Jace Blackshear	 DB
31*	 DJ Black	 WR
31*	 Peyton Williams	 DB
32*	 Bradley Dunn	 RB
32*	 Mohamed Kaba	 LB

#	 Name	 Pos.
33	 Kajuan Banks	 DB
34*	 Matthew Bailey	 LS
34*	 Cam Hardy	 DB
35*	 Chase McCracken	 RB
35*	 Akhnaton Shabazz	 LB
36*	 B.J. Gibson	 DB
36*	 Hunter Rogers	 LS
39	 Kai Kroeger	 P
40*	 Alex Herrera	 K/P
40*	 Ronnie Porter	 LB
41	 Andrew Colasurdo	 LB
42*	 Daniel Lester	 PK
42*	 Darryle Ware	 LB
43	 Joseph Byrnes	 DB
44*	 Nate Adkins	 TE
44*	 Sherrod Greene	 LB
45*	 Colin Bryant	 LB
45*	 William Joyce	 P
46*	 Cole Rasmussen	 LS
46*	 Bryan Thomas Jr.	 EDGE
47	 King-Demenian Ford	 DB
49	 Dave Adams	 TE
50	 Felix Hixon	 DL
52*	 Stone Blanton	 LB
52*	 Jaylen Nichols	 OL
53	 Vershon Lee	 OL
54*	 Jovaughn Gwyn	 OL
54*	 Jamaal Whyce	 DL
55	 Jakai Moore	 OL
57	 Grayson Mains	 OL
60	 Jordan Davis	 OL
62	 Tyshawn Wannamaker	 OL
64*	 JonDarius Morgan	 OL
64*	 Demetrius Watson	 DL
65	 Jackson Hall	 OL
66	 Mac Walters	 OL
67	 Chase Sweigart	 OL
68	 Wyatt Campbell	 OL
70	 Hank Manos	 OL
71	 Eric Douglas	 OL
72	 Trai Jones	 OL
73	 Ryan Brubaker	 OL
75	 Cason Henry	 OL
77	 Colin Henrich	 OL
79	 Dylan Wonnum	 OL
80	 Wyatt Campbell	 OL
81	 Aaron Morton	 WR
82	 Landon Samson	 WR
85	 Payton Mangrum	 WR
86	 Chad Terrell	 TE
87	 Joseph Morris	 WR
88	 Jesse Sanders	 TE
89	 O’Mega Blake	 WR
90	 T.J. Sanders	 DL
91	 Tonka Hemingway	 DL
93	 Nick Barrett	 DL
94	 M.J. Webb	 DL
95	 Alex Huntley	 DL
98	 Mitch Jeter	 PK
99	 D’Andre Martin	 DL
* Indicates Duplicate Numbers
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